
 

                                                                                                                             Page 1 of 2 
   

If you have any queries, complaints, or require a debrief with regard to the  above information, please email to tender@finance.gov.mv 

 

National Tender 
 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

Republic of Maldives  
 

    

Procurement Number: TES/2020/W-021 Market Approach: International Competitive Bidding (ICB) 

Procurement Name: Design and Build - A.dh Fenfushi Harbour Upgrading Invitation Reference number: (IUL)13-K/13/2021/50 

Agency: Ministry of National Planning, Housing and Infrastructure  Invitation released on: 15th February 2021 

Funded by: Government of Maldives (GoM)- PSIP Number of parties registered: 12 

Procurement Category: Works Bid opening held on: 16th March 2021 

Procurement Method: Request for Bids Number of bids received: 8 

Procurement Description: Design and Build - A.dh Fenfushi Harbour Upgrading 

 

 

 
Name of Bidders Readout Price Corrected Price Duration Pass/Fail Remarks 

1. 
Tennssor Holdings Pvt Ltd 

MVR 35,639,407.00 MVR 38,633,679.02 365 days Fail 
Failed to meet minimum Financial Requirement and 

Employer’s Requirement 

2. 
Senok Trade Combine (Pvt) Ltd 

MVR 37,758,123.79 MVR 40,938,123.79 365 days Fail Failed in Eligibility Criteria 

3. Heavy Force Pvt.Ltd MVR 39,100,608.16 MVR 39,100,608.16 420  days Pass AWARDED 

4. 
Capital Investment and Finance 
Pvt.Ltd 

MVR 41,405,192.02 MVR 39,899,548.67 392 days Fail 
Failed to meet minimum Financial Requirement and 

Eligibility Criteria 

5. 
Maldives Transport and 
Contracting Company Plc 

MVR 42,214,822.94 MVR 42,214,822.94 450  days Fail 
Failed to meet Employer’s Requirement and Pending 

Litigation Criteria 

6. SAS E Construction Pvt.Ltd MVR 42,306,331.41 MVR 42,306,394.41 450  days Pass - 

7. Salzmen Pvt.Ltd MVR 43,201,236.72 MVR 43,201,236.72 300  days Fail 
Failed to meet Minimum Financial Requirement and 

Experience Requirement 

8. Mohan Mutha Exports Pvt.Ltd MVR 48,040,528.00 MVR 48,040,528.00 365  days Fail 
Failed to meet Minimum Experience Requirement and 

Eligibility Criteria  
 

 

Selection based on:  Substantially responsive Lowest Evaluated Bidder. 
 

 

Awarded Party: Heavy Force Pvt.Ltd 

Awarded Amount: MVR 39,100,608.16 

SUMMARY OF PROCUREMENT AWARD 

Project Summary 

Evaluation Summary 

Award Summary 

mailto:tender@finance.gov.mv


 

                                                                                                                             Page 2 of 2 
   

If you have any queries, complaints, or require a debrief with regard to the  above information, please email to tender@finance.gov.mv 

 

Awarded Duration: 420 days 

Awarded Date: 30th March 2021 

Awarding Authority: National Tender Board  

  

mailto:tender@finance.gov.mv

